
Aquinas (3-1) -vs- Trinity Christian (0)
2/14/2026 at Rosemont, Ill. (Rosemont Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sydney Bosgraaf (0-0)
Loss: Peyton Lowden (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 9:00 pm   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:
- Austin,E faced 4 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Aquinas 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 5 9 1
Trinity Christian 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 6 1

Aquinas 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McKenna Hinkle cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Karigann Cuthbert lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Katie Carlson ss/1b 4 3 3 1 0 0 0
Abby Nieswender 1b 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
    Lauren Wilkins pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Olivia Tozer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bella Asai 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mallory Buikema c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alea Fisher 3b/ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Daniela Anzaldua 2b/3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
Paige Metzger dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Maci Willey rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Audrey Schindler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sydney Bosgraaf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 9 5 0 1 6

2B: Katie Carlson (1); Abby Nieswender (1)
SH: Karigann Cuthbert (1)
SB: McKenna Hinkle (1); Olivia Tozer (1)
E: Audrey Schindler (1)

Trinity Christian 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jessica Pleckham cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Alana Buchanan ss 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Lauryn Packard c 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
    Ariana Ikis pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alexa Chapman dh 3 2 0 0 1 0 1
Ashley Plapp 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 3
Caitlin Hernandez 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Ava Valk ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Alana Harlow lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Sophia Loza rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anna Lisa Fluder ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Halie Lagrange 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Peyton Lowden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 6 4 6 6 8

2B: Ava Valk (1)
HR: Jessica Pleckham (1)
SH: Alana Buchanan (1)
SB: Alana Buchanan (1); Anna Lisa Fluder (1)
CS: Alana Buchanan (1); Caitlin Hernandez (1)
E: Caitlin Hernandez (1)

Aquinas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Audrey Schindler 3.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 14 5 4 –
Emma Austin 2.0 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 2 –
Sydney Bosgraaf (W, 0-0) 3.0 1 1 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 9 11 1 3 –
Totals 6 4 3 6 6 1 0 0 0 28 35 7 9

Trinity Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Peyton Lowden (L, 0-0) 8.0 9 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 33 34 9 14 –
Totals 9 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 33 34 9 14



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Aquinas - Top of 1st AQS TCC
Hinkle,M struck out swinging. 0 0
Cuthbert,K grounded out to ss. 0 0
Carlson,K grounded out to ss. 0 0

Trinity Christian - Bottom of 1st AQS TCC
Jessica Plec homered to center field, RBI, inside the park. 0 1
Alana Buchan singled up the middle. 0 1
Lauryn Packa lined out to lf. 0 1
Alexa Chapma flied out to rf. 0 1
Alana Buchan stole second. 0 1
Ashley Plapp flied out to cf. 0 1

Aquinas - Top of 2nd AQS TCC
Nieswender,A singled to third base. 0 1
Buikema,M reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Nieswender,A out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1
Fisher,A flied out to cf. 0 1
Anzaldua,D lined out to rf. 0 1

Trinity Christian - Bottom of 2nd AQS TCC
Caitlin Hern grounded out to 3b, bunt. 0 1
Alana Harlow walked. 0 1
Sophia Loza popped up to 2b. 0 1
Halie Lagran reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Alana Harlow out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Aquinas - Top of 3rd AQS TCC
Metzger,P flied out to rf. 0 1
Willey,M flied out to cf. 0 1
Hinkle,M singled up the middle. 0 1
Hinkle,M stole second. 0 1
Cuthbert,K grounded out to ss. 0 1

Trinity Christian - Bottom of 3rd AQS TCC
Jessica Plec reached on a fielding error by p. 0 1
Alana Buchan grounded out to c, bunt, SAC; Jessica Plec advanced to second. 0 1
Lauryn Packa walked. 0 1
Alexa Chapma grounded out to 3b; Lauryn Packa advanced to second; Jessica Plec advanced to third. 0 1
Ashley Plapp lined out to ss. 0 1

Aquinas - Top of 4th AQS TCC
Carlson,K singled to second base. 0 1
Nieswender,A doubled to center field, RBI; Carlson,K scored. 1 1
Buikema,M grounded out to ss. 1 1
Wilkins,L pinch ran for Nieswender,A. 1 1
Fisher,A popped up to ss. 1 1
Anzaldua,D singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; Wilkins,L scored. 2 1
Metzger,P grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 1

Trinity Christian - Bottom of 4th AQS TCC
Nieswender,A to 1b for Wilkins,L. 2 1



Austin,E to p for Schindler,A. 2 1
Caitlin Hern grounded out to p. 2 1
Alana Harlow grounded out to ss. 2 1
Sophia Loza flied out to cf. 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Aquinas - Top of 5th AQS TCC
Willey,M flied out to cf. 2 1
Hinkle,M grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 1
Cuthbert,K grounded out to p. 2 1

Trinity Christian - Bottom of 5th AQS TCC
Halie Lagran struck out swinging. 2 1
Jessica Plec struck out swinging. 2 1
Alana Buchan singled through the left side. 2 1
Alana Buchan out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 1

Aquinas - Top of 6th AQS TCC
Carlson,K doubled to center field. 2 1
Nieswender,A grounded out to p; Carlson,K advanced to third. 2 1
Buikema,M grounded out to p. 2 1
Fisher,A singled to right field, RBI; Carlson,K scored. 3 1
Anzaldua,D lined out to cf. 3 1

Trinity Christian - Bottom of 6th AQS TCC
Lauryn Packa walked. 3 1
Ariana Ikis pinch ran for Lauryn Packa. 3 1
Alexa Chapma walked; Ariana Ikis advanced to second. 3 1
Ashley Plapp singled to left field, RBI; Alexa Chapma advanced to second; Ariana Ikis scored. 3 2
Ava Valk pinch hit for Caitlin Hern. 3 2
Ava Valk doubled to center field, RBI; Ashley Plapp advanced to third; Alexa Chapma scored. 3 3
Bosgraaf,S to p for Austin,E. 3 3
Alana Harlow struck out swinging. 3 3
Anna Lisa Fl pinch hit for Sophia Loza. 3 3
Anna Lisa Fl reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Ava Valk advanced to third; Ashley Plapp out at
home ss to c. 3 3
Anna Lisa Fl stole second. 3 3
Halie Lagran grounded out to 2b. 3 3

Aquinas - Top of 7th AQS TCC
Lauryn Packa to c for Ariana Ikis. 3 3
Caitlin Hern to 3b for Ava Valk. 3 3
Sophia Loza to rf for Anna Lisa Fl. 3 3
Metzger,P flied out to rf. 3 3
Willey,M grounded out to 2b. 3 3
Hinkle,M fouled out to 3b. 3 3

Trinity Christian - Bottom of 7th AQS TCC
Jessica Plec grounded out to 3b, bunt. 3 3
Alana Buchan struck out swinging. 3 3
Lauryn Packa walked. 3 3
Alexa Chapma flied out to cf. 3 3

Aquinas - Top of 8th AQS TCC



Hinkle,M placed on second. 3 3
Cuthbert,K out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC; Hinkle,M advanced to third. 3 3
Carlson,K singled to right field, RBI, advanced to third on the throw; Hinkle,M scored. 4 3
Nieswender,A singled to left field, RBI; Carlson,K scored. 5 3
Tozer,O pinch ran for Nieswender,A. 5 3
Tozer,O stole second. 5 3
Buikema,M reached on a fielding error by 3b. 5 3
Fisher,A reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Buikema,M advanced to second; Tozer,O out at third 3b
unassisted. 5 3
Anzaldua,D reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Fisher,A advanced to second; Buikema,M out at third
ss to 3b. 5 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Trinity Christian - Bottom of 8th AQS TCC
Carlson,K to 1b. 5 3
Asai,B to 2b for Tozer,O. 5 3
Fisher,A to ss. 5 3
Anzaldua,D to 3b. 5 3
Alexa Chapma placed on second. 5 3
Alexa Chapma advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 3
Ashley Plapp walked. 5 3
Ashley Plapp advanced to second. 5 3
Caitlin Hern singled to right field, RBI; Ashley Plapp advanced to third; Alexa Chapma scored. 5 4
Caitlin Hern out at first c to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 5 4
Alana Harlow struck out swinging. 5 4
Anna Lisa Fl pinch hit for Sophia Loza. 5 4
Anna Lisa Fl struck out swinging. 5 4


